GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2017 [Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



# TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

# **EXTRAORDINARY**

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 224]

CHENNAI, TUESDAY, JULY 11, 2017 Aani 27, Hevilambi, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2048

# Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

## NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

## COMMERCIAL TAXES AND REGISTRATION DEPARTMENT

TAMIL NADU GOODS AND SERVICES TAX ACT, 2017

## **ERRATA TO NOTIFICATION**

[G.O. Ms. No. 80, Commercial Taxes and Registration (B1), 11th July 2017, Aani 27, Hevilambi, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2048.]

No. II(2)/CTR/557(e-1)/2017.—The following errata are issued to the Commercial Taxes and Registration Department Notification No.II(2)/CTR/532(d-4)/2017, published at pages 3 to 68 of Part II—Section 2 of the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette Extraordinary, dated the 29th June 2017:—

#### ERRATUM

In the said Notification,-

- (i) at page 5, in serial number 35, in column (3), for "Coffee, whether or not roasted or decaffeinated", read "Coffee roasted, whether or not decaffeinated";
  - (ii) at page 8, after serial number 103, insert-
    - 103A 2302 Bran, sharps and other residues, whether or not in the form of pellets, derived from the sifting, milling or other working of cereals or of leguminous plants [other than aquatic feed including shrimp feed and prawn feed, poultry feed and cattle feed, including grass, hay and straw, supplement and husk of pulses, concentrates and additives, wheat bran and de-oiled cake!";
  - (iii) at page 11, in serial number 165, in column (2), for "2710 19 00", read "2711 19 00";
  - (iv) at page 14, in serial number 234, in column (2), for "84 or 85", read "84, 85 or 94";
  - (v) at page 22, after serial number 16, insert-

- "16A 0805 Citrus fruit, such as Oranges, Mandarins (including tangerines and satsumas); clementines, wilkings and similar citrus hybrids, Grapefruit, including pomelos, Lemons (Citrus limon, Citrus limonum) and limes (Citrus aurantifolia, Citrus latifolia), dried";
- (vi) at page 23, in serial number 47, in column (2), for "2202 90 10", read "2202 99 10";
- (vii) at page 23, in serial number 48, in column (2), for "2202 90 20", read "2202 99 20";
- (viii) at page 23, in serial number 49, in column (2), for "2202 90 90", read "2202 99 90";
- (ix) at page 23, in serial number 50, in column (2), for "2202 90 30", read "2202 99 30"; and
- (x) at page 63, after serial number 163, insert.
  - "163A 8701 Road tractors for semi-trailers of engine capacity more than 1800 cc".

### NOTIFICATION- II.

[G.O. Ms. No. 80, Commercial Taxes and Registration (B1), 11th July 2017, Aani 27, Hevilambi, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2048.]

No. II(2)/CTR/557(e-2)/2017.—The following errata are issued to the Commercial Taxes and Registration Department Notification No.II(2)/CTR/532(d-5)/2017, published at pages 68 to 75 of Part II—Section 2 of the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette Extraordinary, dated the 29th June 2017:—

#### ERRATUM

In the said Notification,-

- (i) at page 70, in serial number 45, in column (3), for "Dried leguminous vegetables, shelled, whether or not skinned or split", read "Dried leguminous vegetables, shelled, whether or not skinned or split [other than put up in unit container and bearing a registered brand name]"; and
  - (ii) at page 74, in serial number 148, in column (3), in clause (vi), omit "[proposed GST Nil]".

C. CHANDRAMOULI,

Additional Chief Secretary to Government (FAC.)